101111,10 1070 (107: 07/05)	28 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	3388005		
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) David Lee Showalter, Sr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Darren J Kady	Name: Direct Source International, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 19315 West Catawba Avenue		
Execution Date(s)			
Assignment Merger	Suite 102		
Security Agreement	City: Cornelius		
Joint Research Agreement	Chatalina		
Government Interest Assignment	State: NC		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 28031		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/579,057	B. Patent No.(s)		
,	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,314,629 B1 A A CR A CR CR CR CR CR CR C		
	OE :		
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Direct Souce International, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 19315 West Catawba Avenue	Enclosed		
Suite 102	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Cornelius	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: NC Zip:28031	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 704-987-3234			
Fax Number: 704-987-3233	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: directsi@aol.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: / / / / / / /	2/20/07		
Signature	3/22/07 Date		
Carren J Karry	Total number of pages including cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

Λ	901	CNI	AEN.	TOE	DAT	TENT
-	33	LTIME	VI TIN	1 (<i>i</i> r	P 44	

•
DOVID LEE DORREN J Barboursville, VA hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Hand Tool For Use
n the Quick Disconnection of Quick Connect/Disconnect Couplings
/ 2111 - 0
No. 6, 314, 629, dated NOV 13, 2001; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Direct Source International, LLC
10 21 = 12 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 0
or 19315 W. Catawba AUE. Svite 102
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
19315 W. Catawba Aue, Suite 102
City of CORNelius and State of NC
City of and State of
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Pey Royalty (\$ Agreement, the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this
Tires Saures 1411 110
at Direct Source Int'l LC
1/2 / DALOS
1/MM/O Wellett
(Signature)
State of NC $EXR 9/26/2011$ (Signature)
County of <u>Cabarrus</u>) ss: stowalter
Before me personally appeared said Darren Kady
1040
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this // day
of January 20 07
(Kobufe Leleuma)
Seal
Seal (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019084 FRAME: 0442